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Song, All the Way My Savior Leads Me...................... Tim Holt
Song, Savior, Like a ShepherdLead Us.................. Tim Holt
Song, What A Friend We Have In Jesus.................... Tim Holt
PRAYEE ...ttt Josiah Schmitt
Scripture Reading,Job 16:2-3...............eveceeeeeeeennn. Aaron Rhodes
SoNg,JesUS PAIA IE All..............oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeresesrenes Tim Holt
COMMIUNION............oio e Tim Hempel
OFFQIING.........oooo e Tim Hempel
Song, Thank You Lord...............eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn Ilvan Gonzalez
ANNOUNCEMENTS.........coiiccrcree e, David Schmitt
Song, Great Is Thy Faithfulness............................. lvan Gonzalez
Message, With Friends Like These............. Garrett Marshall
SoNg, HIS MErcy IS MOTe...........eoeeeeceeeeeeereeseseeseersessssenennne Tim Holt
SRHEPRNEIrd PraYEer.............eeeeeeereeeeeeersvssissanssssssssssessessans Tim Hempel
Song, Build Your Kingdom Here...................... lvan Gonzalez
SUNDAYS WEDNESDAYS

Classes for All Ages | 9:30 AM Bible Classes | 6:30 PM
Worship | 10:30 AM Early Bird Bible Class | 4:30 PM

Childcare for aged newborn to 3 years old is available during Sunday
Worship & during the 6:30 PM class on Wednesday.

For staff and shepherd contact information, please visit
delcitychurch.org or call 405-672-1311.



POTLUCK

November 30, 2025 « After Service

Why: Weshon o Yooy

It's an adventure with a pur|

Fall 2026

The fall conference is scheduled for the first
week in October 2026. If you're interested in
attending, please reach out to Michelle Hughes
to secure the number of spots you will need.

Michelle Hughes (405) 990-1422

Meals on Wheels Driver Needed for Mondays

Our Meals on Wheels Ministry needs a
driver for Mondays. Total volunteer time is
about two hours in the morning starting at

9 AM. For more information contact
Sonya Weaver, 405-249-2225.

jom Us For A Wedding Shower Honoring

%MMWW

DECEMBER
14 | AT 2 PM

FAMILY LIFE CENTER AT DEL CITY CHURCH OF CHRIST

SUNDAY

Registered at Target & Amazon

MINISTRY & MAINTENANCE STATS

11/02 WOrShip AttENAANCE ..ot 263
11/02 Bible Class ATLENAANCE. ......vcoveeeeeereeeeseeeeeeeseseeessesesessssseesssesssenns 180
11/02 Weekly CONtriDULION. ... $22,651.85
2025 YTD Regular ContribUtion........eeceeevceeeeseris $674,443.54
2025 WeeKIY AVEIAgE. ...t ssases $15,328.54

2025 WeeKIY BUAGET ... $14,904.00



EN ESPANOL

Con Amigos Como Estos

Este domingo comenzamos un recorrido de dos semanas por el
Libro de Job, la gran final de la literatura sapiencial del Antiguo
Testamento. A menudo malinterpretado, Job se debate con una de
las preguntas mas profundas de la vida: ¢ Es Dios justo? Ante una
pérdida devastadora, la historia de Job desafia las respuestas
simplistas y nos invita a reflexionar sobre cual es el verdadero
consuelo. Acompafnenos a explorar como la presencia, y no los
topicos, puede ser el regalo mas poderoso que ofrecemos a quienes
sufren. Ven preparado para reflexionar, luchar y estar presente.

SYMPATHY

Condolences to Lee Camacho on the loss of his
wife and our beloved sister in Christ, Alberta
Camacho, who passed on November 4, 2025.
Services were held at our building yesterday.
Please continue to keep Lee, Denise, Janice,

A and all their family, friends, and loved ones in
& ‘«z B .l \our prayers as they navigate this loss.

November Community Cupboard Needs

PUMPKIN, CRANBERRY SAUCE, EVAPORATED MILK, FRUIT PIE FILLING, YAMS, SWEET POTATOES,
GRAVY MIX, CORNBREAD MIX, CHICKEN BROTH, STUFFING MIX, MASHED POTATOES.

Monetary donations are always welcome & appreciated

UPCOMING DATES

COMMUNITY CUP - Tuesdays in the Coffee Shop, 7 AM - 9 AM

¢ Nov. 20 | Community Cupboard | 2-5 PM

¢ Nov. 20 | Pickleball | Gym | 6 PM

e Nov. 27-28 | Thanksgiving | Office Closed

e Nov. 30 | 5th Sunday Potluck after Service in FLC

¢ Nov. 30 | 5th Sunday Contribution for Pantry & Meals on Wheels

e Dec.5| Keenagers Game Night, 6 PM

e Dec. 13| Widows, Widowers, and Adult Singles Christmas Luncheon
e Dec. 14 | Tessa Koehler & Nathan Dillinger Wedding Shower, 2 PM

e Dec.17 | Cocoa & Carols




With Friends Like These

This Sunday, we begin a two-week journey through the Book of Job
—the grand finale of Old Testament wisdom literature. Often
misunderstood, Job wrestles with one of life's deepest questions: Is
God just? In the face of devastating loss, Job's story challenges
simplistic answers and invites us to consider what true comfort
looks like. Join us as we explore how presence, not platitudes, can be
the most powerful gift we offer to those who suffer. Come ready to
reflect, wrestle, and be present.

. Background

a. Job is set most likely in the time of the
b. Job is NOT an

c. It takes place in the land of

i. We have no idea where that might be.

d. Why no details?

i. It seems the author does not want us
II. The

a. “The “just means "

b. The Satan's Challenge:

i. Job doesn’'t he loves your

ll. The

a. The friends come and “ "

i. A practice of and
IV. The

a. Each represents

b. Don't of which you

Please fill out an attendance card and

pass it to the end of the aisle.



Anniversaries, November 2025
Zamudio - Cruz | Angelica & Jesus Giovanni

Tim & Betsy
Terry & Barbara

Fanning
Craghead

November Birthday’s 2025

Phillips
Betty
Aaron
Jim
Tim
Meco

Jaqueline

Yarber

Kolar
Zamudio-Abma
Pitman
McDonald
Robinson

Chavez

Nov 8
Nov 27
Nov 21

11/1
11/1
11/2
11/2
11/2
11/2
11/2



November Birthday’s 2025

Tim
Cindy
Dakota
Karina
Madonna
Alex
Bridgett
Rebekah
Nathan
Donnie
Irene
Sue

Karen

Della
Lee
Adiel
Lawanna
Barbara
Angel
Declan
Sonya
Tina
Christopher
Elia
Rossie
Betty
Winter
Dylan

Darrel

LaValley
Harpole
Lane
Zamudio
Sullivan
Nichols
Layton
McMahon
Staats
Williams
Roofe
Hunt

Schoelen

Hernandez
Camacho
Zapata
Cooper
Thompson
Hernandez
Weaver
Weaver
Althoff
Zamudio
Gonzalez
Jones
Lemon
Franz
McDonald

Sullivan

Stephan (Stev| Hisey

Leah
Terry

English
Craghead

11/3
11/4
11/5
11/5
11/6
11/7
11/9
11/9
11/10
11/10
11/10
11/12
11/12

11/12
11/13
11/13
11/14
11/15
11/19
11/21
11/22
11/22
11/23
11/24
11/24
11/24
11/24
11/26
11/27
11/28
11/29
11/30





