

November 9, 2025

WORSHIP ORDER

Song, Mighty Is Our God	Ivan Gonzalez
Welcome	Ivan Gonzalez
Song, All the Way My Savior Leads Me	Tim Holt
Song, Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us	Tim Holt
Song, What A Friend We Have In Jesus	Tim Holt
Prayer	Josiah Schmitt
Scripture Reading, Job 16:2-3	Aaron Rhodes
Song, Jesus Paid It All	Tim Holt
Communion	Tim Hempel
Offering	Tim Hempel
Song, Thank You Lord	Ivan Gonzalez
Announcements	David Schmitt
Song, Great Is Thy Faithfulness	Ivan Gonzalez
Message, With Friends Like These	Garrett Marshall
Song, His Mercy Is More	Tim Holt
Shepherd Prayer	Tim Hempel
Song, Build Your Kingdom Here	Ivan Gonzalez

SCHEDULE OF ASSEMBLIES

SUNDAYS

WEDNESDAYS

Classes for All Ages | 9:30 AM Bible Classes | 6:30 PM Worship | 10:30 AM Early Bird Bible Class | 4:30 PM

Childcare for aged newborn to 3 years old is available during Sunday Worship & during the 6:30 PM class on Wednesday.

For staff and shepherd contact information, please visit delcitychurch.org or call 405-672-1311.

POTLUCK

November 30, 2025 • After Service





Fall 2026

week in October 2026. If you're interested in attending, please reach out to Michelle Hughes to secure the number of spots you will need.

Michelle Hughes (405) 990-1422

11/02 Worshin Attendance



Meals on Wheels Driver Needed for Mondays

Our Meals on Wheels Ministry needs a driver for Mondays. Total volunteer time is about two hours in the morning starting at 9 AM. For more information contact Sonya Weaver, 405-249-2225.



263



FAMILY LIFE CENTER AT DEL CITY CHURCH OF CHRIST

Registered at Target & Amazon

MINISTRY & MAINTENANCE STATS

11, 02 11013111p / (ccc11dd1100	
11/02 Bible Class Attendance	180
11/02 Weekly Contribution	\$22,651.85
2025 YTD Regular Contribution	\$674,443.54
2025 Weekly Average	\$15,328.54

2025 Weekly Budget..... .\$14,904.00

EN ESPAÑOL

Con Amigos Como Estos

Este domingo comenzamos un recorrido de dos semanas por el Libro de Job, la gran final de la literatura sapiencial del Antiguo Testamento. A menudo malinterpretado, Job se debate con una de las preguntas más profundas de la vida: ¿Es Dios justo? Ante una pérdida devastadora, la historia de Job desafía las respuestas simplistas y nos invita a reflexionar sobre cuál es el verdadero consuelo. Acompáñenos a explorar cómo la presencia, y no los tópicos, puede ser el regalo más poderoso que ofrecemos a quienes sufren. Ven preparado para reflexionar, luchar y estar presente.

SYMPATHY



Condolences to **Lee Camacho** on the loss of his wife and our beloved sister in Christ, Alberta Camacho, who passed on November 4, 2025. Services were held at our building yesterday. Please continue to keep Lee, Denise, Janice, and all their family, friends, and loved ones in your prayers as they navigate this loss.

November

Community Cupboard Needs

PUMPKIN, CRANBERRY SAUCE, EVAPORATED MILK, FRUIT PIE FILLING, YAMS, SWEET POTATOES, GRAVY MIX, CORNBREAD MIX, CHICKEN BROTH, STUFFING MIX, MASHED POTATOES.

Monetary donations are always welcome & appreciated

UPCOMING DATES

COMMUNITY CUP - Tuesdays in the Coffee Shop, 7 AM - 9 AM

- Nov. 20 | Community Cupboard | 2-5 PM
- Nov. 20 | Pickleball | Gym | 6 PM
- Nov. 27-28 | Thanksgiving | Office Closed
- Nov. 30 | 5th Sunday Potluck after Service in FLC
- Nov. 30 | 5th Sunday Contribution for Pantry & Meals on Wheels
- Dec. 5 | Keenagers Game Night, 6 PM
- Dec. 13 | Widows, Widowers, and Adult Singles Christmas Luncheon
- Dec. 14 | Tessa Koehler & Nathan Dillinger Wedding Shower, 2 PM
- Dec. 17 | Cocoa & Carols

SERMON NOTES

With Friends Like These

—the grand finale of Old Testament wisdom literature. Often misunderstood, Job wrestles with one of life's deepest questions: Is God just? In the face of devastating loss, Job's story challenges simplistic answers and invites us to consider what true comfort looks like. Join us as we explore how presence, not platitudes, can be the most powerful gift we offer to those who suffer. Come ready to
reflect, wrestle, and be present.
I. Background
a. Job is set most likely in the time of the
b. Job is NOT an
c. It takes place in the land of
i. We have no idea where that might be.
d. Why no details?
i. It seems the author does not want us
II. The
a. "The"
b. The Satan's Challenge:
i. Job doesn't, he loves your
III. The
a. The friends come and "
i. A practice of and
IV. The
a. Each represents
b. Don't, of which you



Anniversaries, November 2025			
Zamudio - Cruz	Angelica & Jesus Giovanni	Nov 8	
Fanning	Tim & Betsy	Nov 27	
Craghead	Terry & Barbara	Nov 21	

November	Birthday's 2025	
Phillips	Yarber	11/1
Betty	Kolar	11/1
Aaron	Zamudio-Abma	11/2
Jim	Pitman	11/2
Tim	McDonald	11/2
Meco	Robinson	11/2
Jaqueline	Chavez	11/2

November B	irthday's 2025		
Tim	LaValley	11/3	
Cindy	Harpole	11/4	
Dakota	Lane	11/5	
Karina	Zamudio	11/5	
Madonna	Sullivan	11/6	
Alex	Nichols	11/7	
Bridgett	Layton	11/9	
Rebekah	McMahon	11/9	
Nathan	Staats	11/10	
Donnie	Williams	11/10	
Irene	Roofe	11/10	
Sue	Hunt	11/12	
Karen	Schoelen	11/12	
Della	Hernandez	11/12	
Lee	Camacho	11/13	
Adiel	Zapata	11/13	
Lawanna	Cooper	11/14	
Barbara	Thompson	11/15	
Angel	Hernandez	11/19	
Declan	Weaver	11/21	
Sonya	Weaver	11/22	
Tina	Althoff	11/22	
Christopher	Zamudio	11/23	
Elia	Gonzalez	11/24	
Rossie	Jones	11/24	
Betty	Lemon	11/24	
Winter	Franz	11/24	
Dylan	McDonald	11/26	
Darrel	Sullivan	11/27	
Stephan (Stev	Hisey	11/28	
Leah	English	11/29	
Terry	Craghead	11/30	